

02-10-2000

يار.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #61

02/10/00

Attorney's Docke

**RECORDATIOI TRADE**  03-09-2000



101286026

**FORM PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

[] individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation-State [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: February 1, 2000	Name: Osicom Technologies, Inc.  Street Address: 2800 28th Street, Suite 100 Santa Monica, California 90405-2604  [] Individual(s) citizenship
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <sup></sup> 1,866,255; 1,867,535; 1,908,280; 2,014,500
Add	ditional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David Wolf Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

1

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NETsilicon, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts having an office and place of business at 411 Waverley Oaks Road, Waltham, Massachusetts 02154 has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark Registrations:

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NET PRINT & Design	1,866,255	December 6, 1994
JETXPRINT & Design	1,867,535	December 13, 1994
NETPRINT & Design	1,908,280	August 1, 1995
NETCOMMUTER	2,014,500	November 5, 1996

WHEREAS, Osicom Technologies, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey, having an office and place of business at 2800 28th Street, Suite 100, Santa Monica, California 90405-2604 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Digital Products, Inc. without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the said Osicom Technologies, Inc., all its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

NETsilicon, Inc.

Bv: Name: Cornelius Peterson

STATE OF : Massackusetts
COUNTY OF : Middlesect

Subscribed to and sworn before me this /31 day of February, 2000

May E. Vearer

Interv Public

Funires 12/22/00

**RECORDED: 02/10/2000** 

431803.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0290**